Legistar: 120583

RESOLUTION
R 62-13

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING AN INCREASE/DECREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10.000 OR MORE AND/OR EXTENDING/ SHORTENING THE
TIME IN WHICH THE CONTRACT IS TO BE COMPLETED BY THIRTY (30) DAYS
OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by
thirty (30) days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No. 2 to
the contract between the Village of Lombard and “D” Construction Inc.. regarding the Finley
Road Pavement Rehabilitation project, as attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and made part hereof,
(the “Change Order”) to the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would increase the dollar
amount of the contract by $35,326.97.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

A That the circumstances which necessitated said Change Order were
not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was entered
nto.

B. That the basis of the Change Order was not within the
contemplation of the contract when the contract was signed.

C. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the Change Order in its proposed form.

D. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said Change Order, bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the Change Order work.

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and
direct and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said Change Order on
behalf of the Village.



Resolution 62-13
Page 2

Adopted this 15™ day of November, 2012, pursuant to a roll call vote as follows:
Ayes: Trustees Gron, Giagnorio, Wilson, Breen, Fitzpatrick and Ware

Nays: None

Absent: None

Approved by me this 15 day of November, 2012.

=

Peter Breen
Acting Village President

ATTEST:




VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT NAME: Finley Road Pavement Rehabilitation — Phase 1 PROJECT NO.: ST-12-05
LOCATION: Finley Road (Wilson Avenue fo Charles Lane) CHANGE ORDER: 2
CONTRACTOR: "D" Construction Inc. DATE: 10/19/2012

DESCRIFTION:  Extra underground work outside the original scope of the contract.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: [1] $2,083,039.98
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: 2] $154,800.00
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2]) [3] $2,237,839.98
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [4] $35,326.97
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4]) [6] $2,273,166.95
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4]) $190,128.97

TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: 14 calendar days

TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (revised) 154 calendar days

BUDGET ESTIMATE: $2,280,885.00

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $2,085,626.00

RECOMMENDED FOR-ACCEPTANCE :

A5

(-2~ Approved By:
Résident Engineer Date Director of Finance Date
/% Z/M /¢ +2-  Approved By:
Contractor Date = (<§10Kor25%) Village Ma r Date
,ﬂwyy /M Wby Approved By: (e /Z -
Village Engineer Date  (S10Kor25%) Acting Village President Date
Z i { %A// by Attest: ; & )ézav // / 6’%’1—’
Director of Public Works /" "Date Aillage Qlgrk / /" Date
Assistant Director of Finance Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and
guarantees are hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.




(90/9)

26'92¢'s€$ =LNNOWYV TV.LOL

1 Jo | abeg

uorssaxdop
AeamoALIp JO UOROO] POYRWSIA 000z [0 001 00'72$ a1 |oor sqmo passaxdap Aprpowr o3 Sunynd gany o ANV
“OUI] ToMmas WI0xs SAUN] AR IOYIO WM JOIFUCD UJ aq 0} PULO]
© I Rl Jey) 90jAl0s Arenpues @ ledod| goczgis o I 206z | va |1 souy] Jomas Areyrues Sunoanpay] -7102/11/6 SL# WRL
2ININKS JOMIS ULIO)S PALINg & JO
uoednsaAul o52[[1A SuLnp SUW) UMO(] yrom dn Burproy
$9ze0'rs o I $97e0'1$ | va |t SORIAN UMODUN 0} NP J§0] SWIL-Z10Z/9/6 TL# NRL
UISeq ajes SONIHTL UMOLD{UN
Jomas WLI0}S B AJIpout pue Lol | 1/9657¢ |0 I 128651 | vE |1 0} enp y 24D JO UONesSIPON-T10Z/¥7/6 IT# NRL
aty yiom medsr yurod Surmp punoj sun Areaes
uleul 1oas Arejues o uonoas e nedoy| g/ zcpz¢ o I 8seev'es | va [T umowqun e areda 0} awy enxq-z10¢/0€/8 OL# WL
§391[3u0d AN 03 9np 7 F1
1731y 4q padeurep suyf remes wiois| 3678128 |0 I ¥6¢81es | va L siredar yurod 10§ pexmbaz ewn enxg-710z/67/8 6# DL
Li# W31, 1opun paytess spiom aepdwoD| /65111 [0 I 6VITTIS | vE [1 g Aep amngonng unioys SuIJIpOoN-C10T/S2 /8 SHINRL
Dﬂ: JOMIS @mﬁmmuOmmd
UR PUe S[OYURI ULIOIS B JO UOIB[[RISUL
Ot BUIUIE0UOD JOIFUOD PIBL (o iz o 1 lezsozes | va |1 ampnng wiolg SUIATPON-7102/72/8 L# L
2UI]
90JAISS Jamas ATeJS MOU S} [RISU | gegp'og  Jo I 868709 | va [1 P ASu1 19 10§ YAOM ONUNU0I-Z10Z7 /2T /8 9f IR L
swerd iy ur wedostp v oaosey | 9T'6e8'es o L 9168’ | vd |1 G# FIN eg Sumresur swm enxg-7107/€Z/8 G# NBL
EHNTL SaUT] IoM3G
FopUN PaLIE}s 10 a1 SJ[dUId| grgecre g I 8186€7 | va |1 Areyueg Burnosai 10 yIom enxg-g10¢/07/8 ¥# WL
S01AISS sauT] Iomag Areyreg Sunmorai
Tomas Areyues poyopd oeq B 9A10S3I| g1-zez7e o 1 91z8eey | vA |1 10j (uopeARIX3) YI0M BNXT-T10T/02/8 o NBL
uI] 3314198 P AUl 19 JOF 801AT9G ATejrues o
1omas ATejIUES © JO UONRIO] oY) 90BIL 9g'g6'T¢ |0 I 9818616 | vd |t JO UOIHOULOD /UOREd0] SUIULINRI-Z10Z /12/8 THINBL
. SIOT[JU0D
2IMONNIS JDMIS WIS Funsixa pue GG g7y M SI2IJU0d AIMn 0) atp poyeIsur
Jomas uwiogs guysixe ‘oul] seS oA[0soy]| 42099€s [0 1 £2'099€s | vE |1 ad1 ] Arerodure) 103 aum 350T-Z10Z/52/8 T# WL
Aueny [ edld Ajjuenp way Aed
uonduasag unowy | asusuayiq | pesiaay 3un nun | uaunn wsay| "ON| papos
Z % JopaQ obueyn
ZLOZIGLIOL } 8seyd — uone)|iqeyay yuswsaed peoy Aa|uld




VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT NAME: Finley Road Pavement Rehabilitation — Phase 1 PROJECT NO.: ST-12-05
LOCATION: Finley Road (Wilson Avenue to Charles Lane) CHANGE ORDER: 2
CONTRACTCR: "D" Construction Inc. DATE: 10/19/2012

DESCRIFTION:  Extra underground work outside the original scope of the contract.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: {1] $2,083,039.98
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: [2] $154,800.00
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([11+[2]) [3] $2,237,839.98
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [4] $35,326.97
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4]) [5] $2,273,166.95
NET OF ALL CHANGE CRDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4]) $190,126.97

TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: 14 calendar days

TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: {revised) 154 calendar days

BUDGET ESTIMATE; $2,280,885.00

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE; $2,065,626.00

Approved By:

Director of Finance Date
% A é/y% S~ lof 2 Approved By:
Contractor Date  ($10Kor25%  \fjllage Man Date
/%,@/ 7 M{ rbess Approved By: Z/—
Village Engineer Date  ($10Kor25%) Acting Village President Date

& 3 H/b//i—
Director O@Jbﬁc Works * Date

Assistant Director of Finance Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and
guarantees are hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.




(o079}

16'92¢'se$ =LNNOWY TVLOL

140 | abed

uorssaxdap
ABMAALIP JO UOIRIO] PYIRWSIN 00'00z'zs [0 00T 00°¢T$ 1 |oo1 sqm> passaxdap Agrpour 03 Bugind gmy £# ANV
"SUI JoMmas ULIC)S sau] AN I9U)0 LM JOJU0D U 3¢ 0} Pumoy
€ NI Ui jey) 9018 Armyues v aeday| gogrgr o L €0'GZ8'1$ | VH [T saur] 1oMas Arejrues 3unoaaIpay -z102/11/6 CT# WBL
2IMDIGIS JoMIs ULIO)S pakag e JO
uonednsaaul 93e[[1A SuLInp W) Um0 s1om dn Burpjoy
$9220'1$ |0 I $92e01$ | vE T SSLIHT LMOWD[UN 03 31 }S0] SULL-Z10Z/9/6 7L WL
uiseq yaeds $aQIpn uMoUUn
IOMIS ULIOJS & AJIpOW PUB 98001 | 1/:9651¢ o I 1/865°T$ | vE L 0} NP Y /47 JO UONEIUIPON-TI0T/F/6 TT# WL
sulf yrom mmedar pmod urmp pumoy auy Arejnres
UBL 19Mma3s Arejfues Jo uonods e edod| g/zcyzg o 1 8LTevT | vH |1 umowqun e aredar 03 swiy enxg-z107/0¢/9 0T# NH.L
SPTU0D AT 0} 0P Z¢ B H1
Iy Aq paSeurep suy] omes wiog| 3678178 |0 1 P6281es | vi |I siredax purod roy pexmbaz swp enxa-z10z/67/8 6# WRL
L# WA, 1opun pajae)s sprom op[dwod| /651171 [0 I LFIITS | vE [T ¢ £ep amponng woyg SwIpoN-g 10T /<T/8 84 N % L
SUI Jamas ﬁoumMOOmmm
ue pue 2Oy ULID)S € JO UOLIe[[2ISul
Ot BUUINOUOD OIFUOD PIRLA .o re | I 660428 | va |1 amonng uriols SUIAIPON-Z102/¥2/8 LHINRI
uﬂﬂ
90AIOS JomOS ATejIues moul o IBISUT| ge-gpgig o 1 86'8k09% | vH |1 P AS[UL] GT9 10J YAOM ONUNU0I-Z10Z /2T /S o WRL
suefd oy ur Aouedamostp v oajosey| 9T'6e8'€s [0 I or6e8cs | va I G# FIN ues Suresut swrm enxg-g10z/€2/8 o INBL
e INBL SOUL] TOM3G
10pun POMEIS J10M A} AJO[AUWI00| gy-gecizs o I greeces | va |t Arejnreg Bunmora 1o yrom enxg-z10z/0z/8 i N
S0IAISS SAUr] Iomag ATejnueg Sunnoiox
Jomas Areyues payond Yoeq € 94J0sal| gzazze o I 91z8¢e¢ | VE |1 103 (UogeARIXS) YI0M BOXT-Z10Z/0T/8 ¢ WRL
OU[ 991AI0S P £2QL GT9 10§ 201aTRG Areynireg a1
Jomas AIEJIUES © JO UONBIO] SU) S0BIL| 95[g6'I |0 1 98'186'l$ | vE 1T JO UOOBUNI0D /UOLed0] dUIULDR-Z 10T/ 17/8 TH WRL
. m“—o_ﬂﬂoo
2IMONAS FIMIS ULI0)S SUiSIXS pue GG gD WPIM SIOAI0D A0 0 Snp PoeIsur
_1OMIS uLIo)s FupsIxa ‘oul) sed oA[osay| £2°099'¢s |0 1 £z099cs | va |t adj Arexodwsy 105 swy 15077 102/2/8 L# WRL
Apueny [ soud Ajpuenp way Aed
uonduosag junowy | aosuaJdayig | pasiasy nun Hun | 8Ny wisy| ‘ON| popoD
Z # 1aplQ abuey)
Z10Z/6110L | aseyd — uoeIgeysy Juswsaed peoy Asjulg




